-OP \$140,00 215740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ocean Beauty Seafoods, Inc.		02/13/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tribe Mediterranean Foods Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1100 West Ewing Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98107	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2157402	MAXBEAN
Registration Number:	2566275	THE HUMMUS EATER'S HUMMUS
Serial Number:	76337339	TRIBE
Registration Number:	2809475	HUMMUS SNACKERS
Registration Number:	2806008	AMERICA'S FAVORITE HUMMUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)923-2189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-923-4466

Email: dfowler@synnlech.com

Correspondent Name: Bryna S. Silver/Synnestvedt&Lechner LLP
Address Line 1: 2600 Aramark Tower, 1101 Market Street
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19107-2950

TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0228

900042553

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G30950
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah F. Fowler
Signature:	/Deborah F. Fowler/
Date:	02/21/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=30950 exec asst#page1.tif source=30950 exec asst#page2.tif source=30950 exec asst#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0229

TRADEMARK CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AS OF DECEMBER 1, 2004

WHEREAS, on December 31, 2004, OCEAN BEAUTY SEAFOODS, INC. (a Washington corporation), having a principal address at 1100 West Ewing Street, P.O. Box 70739, Seattle, Washington, 98107, U.S.A., was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and applications and registrations therefor listed on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the LLC Membership Agreement dated December 31, 2004 (hereinafter the "Agreement") OCEAN BEAUTY SEAFOOS, INC.'s entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks was transferred and assigned to TRIBE MEDITERRANEAN FOODS COMPANY, LLC (a Washington limited liability company) having a principal address at 1100 West Ewing Street, Seattle, Washington, 98107, U.S.A.; and

WHEREAS TRIBE MEDITERRANEAN FOODS COMPANY, LLC desires

OCEAN BEAUTY SEAFOODS, INC. confirm that the goodwill appurtenant to said

Trademarks has been transferred and assigned in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that OCEAN BEAUTY SEAFOODS, INC. does hereby acknowledge and confirm, nunc pro tunc, as of December 31, 2004, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, the transfer and assignment of the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized by each of said Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0230

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OCEAN BEAUTY SEAFOODS, INC. has this 13 13
day of February, 2006 caused these presents to be executed nunc pro tune,
as of December 31, 2004.
OCEAN BEAUTY SEAFOODS, INC.
By: Try Curz Name: 70 ny Myg5 Title: Gacne Fary
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
STATE OF Washington: COUNTY OF King: SS.
On this 13 th day of February, 2006, before me personally appeared Tony Ross, known to me to be the person whose signature is subscribed to the foregoing TRADEMARK CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AS OF DECEMBER 1, 2004 and acknowledged to me that the same was his/her act, and that he/she executed the instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein given.
GIVEN UNDER MY HANDIAND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 13 th day of February, 2006. SEAL) SEAL OF OFFICE, this 13 th day of NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0231

SCHEDULE A TO "TRADEMARK CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AS OF DECEMBER 1, 2004"

Country	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Filed	Issued
U.S.A.	MAXBEAN	75/099,572	2,157,402	May 6, 1996	May 12, 1998
U.S.A.	THE HUMMUS EATER'S HUMMUS	78/037,195	2,566,275	November 30, 2000	April 30, 2002
U.S.A.	TRIBE	76/337,339		November 15, 2001	
U.S.A.	HUMMUS SNACKERS	78/169,156	2,809,475	September 30, 2002	Janury 27, 2004
U.S.A.	AMERICA'S FAVORITE HUMMUS	78/228,428	2,806,008	March 21, 2003	January 13, 2004
Canada	TRIBE	1,122,199		November 14, 2001	
Canada	THE HUMMUS EATER'S HUMMUS	1,085,091	594,136	December 4, 2000	November 6, 2003
Canada	HUMMUS SNACKERS	1,154,665		October 3, 2002	
Mexico	THE HUMMUS EATER'S HUMMUS	527,922	737,649	January 16, 2002	February 28, 2002
Mexico	TRIBE	522,726	759,708	December 11, 2001	August 21, 2002

M:\DFowler\Ocean Beauty\30950\CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT- Ocean Beauty to Tribe.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 02/21/2006